

BID TABULATION

LAWTON WWTP IMPROVEMENTS
City of Lawton - Project No. PU21-02
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost

Tuesday, May 18, 2021

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Downey Contracting		Walters-Morgan Construction		Wynn Construction	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	INFLUENT PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	PRIMARY CLARIFIER	1	LS	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	PRIMARY EFFLUENT PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4	PRIMARY SLUDGE PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 772,000.00	\$ 772,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00
5	PRIMARY SLUDGE PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	TRICKLING FILTER SLUDGE PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00
7	NITRIFICATION SPLITTER VAULTS 1-3	1	LS	\$ 281,000.00	\$ 281,000.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
8	NITRIFICATION SPLITTER VAULTS 5-7	1	LS	\$ 281,000.00	\$ 281,000.00	\$ 553,000.00	\$ 553,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
9	RAS PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 618,000.00	\$ 618,000.00	\$ 584,000.00	\$ 584,000.00	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00
10	EFFLUENT DIVERSION STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
11	FINAL FILTERS	1	LS	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 886,000.00	\$ 886,000.00	\$ 614,000.00	\$ 614,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00
12	ANAEROBIC DIGESTERS AND CONTROL BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
13	SOLIDS HANDLING BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 383,000.00	\$ 383,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
14	UV DISINFECTION	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-LIQUID AND SOLIDS REMOVAL	2000	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280,000.00
16	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-INFLUENT PUMP STATION CONVEYOR CONTROL PANEL	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
17	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-INFLUENT PUMP STATION SENSORS	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
18	COST CHANGE ALLOWNACE-PRIMARY CLARIFIER MECHANISMS	4	EA	\$ 601,000.00	\$ 2,404,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 944,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
19	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-PRIMARY EFFLUENT PUMP STATION RECIRCULATION VALVE	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-PRIMARY EFFLUENT PUMP STATION RECIRCULATION VALVE ACTUATOR	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-RAS PUMP STATION (9) SUCTION SIDE ELBOWS	9	EA	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
22	COST CHANGE ALLOWANCE-SOLIDS HANDLING BUILDING FILTER CAKE CONVEYOR BELT CONTROL PANEL	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				Actual Bid	\$ 7,202,730.00		\$ 8,266,000.00		\$ 7,193,600.00		\$ 4,960,000.00
				Correct Bid	\$ 7,167,730.00						

Note: The Engineer's Estimate has a error on the quantity of Item #15 of 2,140 instead of the correct quantity of 2,000.